Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f Current derating Iop/IR
measured with windings in parallel at 20 °C, versus ambient temperature
typical values
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
nH
IR
mA
Rtyp
m
Vtest
V DC, 2 s
Ordering code
horizontal version vertical version
2.2 500 100   300 1200 B82791G0015A017 —
4.7 900 100   850 1200 B82791G0015A016 B82791H0015A016
10 1200 100 1200 1200 — B82791H0015A025
38 3300 100 5000   750 B82791G0015A014 —
47 2100 100 5100   750 — B82791H0015A030
IND0216-9
101
10
102
103
104
105
106
Ω
f
Hz 7106105104
H0015A030
G0015A014
H0015A025
G/H0015A016
G0015A017
Z| |
B82791
0
0
0.2
0.4
20 40 60
1.2
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.4
14010080
IND0681-C-E
C˚
TA
IR
opI
TR = 60 C˚
B82791G15/H15Data and signal line chokes
Common-mode chokes, ring core
5 06/11
Cautions and warnings
Current-compensated ring core double chokes